FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

6-24-6)

05-30-2001



101733796

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	MIE ONE						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New .	☒ Assignme	ent Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)		_ ,, .,, .,					
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	_ License	☐ Change of Name					
_	☐ Merger	Other					
Reel # Frame #	-						
Corrective Document	(F. H.	U.S. Government					
Reel # Frame #	_	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Attorney Docket No: 003137.G000							
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (1st party) Sundara Industries, Ltd.		9/28/00					
Name (2nd party)							
Nome (2nd mentu)							
NT (44)							
Name (4th party)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Original Design Group	_	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not					
Address (line 1) 617 Front Street		States, an appointment of a					
		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must					
Address (line 2)	risignitut.)						
Address (line 3) San Francisco City	California State/Country	94111 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address	State/Country						
(Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the	United States)	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	_						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collectic REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	tt. Send comments regarding this maton and Regulatory Affairs, Offon Budget Package 0651-0027, PaADDRESS.	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0036

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

					PA	IENI
Corresponde	nt Name and Ad	dress Are	a Code and Telep	hone Number	(303) 740-1980	
Name	Michael A. DeSanc	tis				
Address (line 1)	Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP					
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Bou	levard				
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor					
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA 90	0025-1030				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document. # 2					
Application N	Number (s) or Pa	tent Number (s)			Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Applica	tion Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH nu	umbers for the sam	e property).
Patent	Application Number	er (s)	1	Patent I	Number (s)	
09/500,984	09/685,493	29/130,323				
09/574,166	60/188,136	60/234,734				··· <u>·</u>
		n with a <u>new</u> Patent Apirst named executing in		ate the	Month Day	Year
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PC	•				
	CT application numb plication Number had.			PCTPCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the t	otal number of prope	erties involved.	# 10	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 400.00	
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment h	Enclosed by deposit account or if	Deposit A	_	ount)	
	(, F		count Number:	# 02-2666	
		Aut	horization to charge		" <u>62 2666</u> Yes ▼	 No □
Statement and	l Cianatura				103 🔼	140
attached indicated	est of my knowled copy is a true co	lge and belief, the py of the original o				
Name of Po	erson Signing	Registration No.	Signati	ıre	/ / ₁	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0037

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Application Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of 928 (60) by Sundara Industries, Ltd., a California corporation ("Assignor"), to Original Design Group, a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the patent applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patent Applications").
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any patents that may issue therefrom, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, or reissues of such patents, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for Damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Applications, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and, in the case of any patent applications filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Sundara Industries Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0038

EXHIBIT A TO U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

<u>Description</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Low Profile Golf Bag Stand	09/500,984	2/15/2000
Golf Bag Adapted for Use with a Trolley Cart	09/574,166	5/18/2000
Stand Assembly for a Golf Bag (M2 STAND)	60/188,128	3/9/2000
Dual Shoulder Strap and Integrated Back Pad System for a Golf Bag (Fussion Strap)	09/685,493	10/10/2000
Dual Shoulder Strap and Integrated Back Pad System for a Golf Bag (Fussion Strap)	60/188,136	3/9/2000
Innovative Child Carrier	60/210,200	6/8/2000
Child Carrier		2/26/2001
A Golf Bag	29/130,323	9/29/2000
Articulating Golf Bag	60/234,734	9/22/2000
A Back-Mounted Load-Carrying Apparatus	09/712,524	11/13/2000
A Golf Bag Dual Strap With Integrated Back Pad	29/133,785	12/7/2000

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0039